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University of Texas Baseball

No. Name Pos. B/T
7  Sam Anderson* C R/R
4  Kasey Baker INF R/R

13 Ryan Brooks* 3B R/R

31  Chris Carmichael*  OF L/L

10  Ray Clark* RHP R/R
42  Jake Duncan OF L/L
41  Eugene Espineli LHP L/L
5 Ryan France* RHP/OF S/R
45 Dylan Freytag* C L/R
34  Kevin Frizzell* RHP R/R
38  Clint Goocher LHP L/L
39 Ryan Hubele* C/OF/INF  R/R
26  Brantley Jordan LHP L/L
44  Ben King OF/LHP L/L
20  Chase Lambin 3B/1B S/R
28  Tim McGough RHP R/R
33 Bankston McMath  RHP R/R
24 Albert Montes RHP R/R
1 Tim Moss 2B/OF S/R
2 Kalani Napoleon OF L/L
32 Chris Neuman LHP/1B L/L
40  Jeff Ontiveros* 1B R/R
9  Omar Quintanilla INF L/R
12 Stephen Ripper 1B R/R
19  Eddie Romprey INF R/R

8  Matt Rosenberg* OF L/L
30  Justin Simmons LHP L/L
36  Gerrit Simpson RHP R/R
11 Vincent Sinisi OF L/L
29  Eric Sultemeier OF R/R
15  Clark Todd* C R/R

* Indicates Returning Letterwinner (11)

16 Augie Garrido
22 Tommy Harmon

3 Frank Anderson
17  Trip Couch

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

2001 Roster

(as of May 9, 2001)

Alphabetical
Cl-Exp. Ht. Wt
Sr.-2L 6-0 185
Fr.-HS 5-9 169
Sr.-1L 6-1 193
Sr.-1L 5-9 188
So.-IL  6-2 178
Fr-HS 5-11 175
Fr.-HS 6-4 173
Jr.-2L 6-2 194
So.-IL  5-11 185
So.-1IL  6-3 203
Fr.-HS 6-2 173
So.-1IL  5-11 183
So-TR  6-0 185
So-TR  6-2 175
Jr-TR 6-2 177
Fr.-HS 6-0 173
Jr.-TR 6-2 175
Jr.-TR 6-2 210
Fr-HS 5-10 173
Jr-TR 59 175
Fr.-HS 6-1 192
Jr.-2L 6-0 226
Fr.-HS 59 178
Fr.-HS 6-4 212
Jr-TR 6-0 175
Jr.-2L 6-0 171
Fr.-HS 6-3 206
Jr.-TR 6-3 182
Fr.-HS 6-0 194
Fr.-HS 6-2 175
Jr-1L 6-0 208

Volunteer Assistant Coach

Hometown (High School/Transfer)
Mesquite, Texas (Mesquite/Navarro College)

Houston, Texas (Langham Creek)

Houston, Texas (Bellaire/Georgia Tech)
Decatur, Ga. (Ronald E. McNair/Howard)
Grapevine, Texas (Colleyville-Heritage)
Marshall, Texas (Marshall)

Katy, Texas (Katy Taylor)

Austin, Texas (Westwood)

Moulton, Texas (Flatonia)

Georgetown, Texas (Round Rock)

Denton, Texas (Denton Ryan)

Paradise Valley, Ariz. (Chaparral)

Austin, Texas (McNeil/Texarkana College)
Grapevine, Texas (Grapevine/Alabama)
Houston, Texas (Cypress Falls/Grayson CC)
Fort Worth, Texas (Nolan Catholic)
Corsicana, Texas (Corsicana/Navarro College)
El Paso, Texas (El Paso Socorro/Grayson CC)
Lancaster, Texas (Lancaster)

Aurora, Colo. (Rangeview/New Mexico JC)
Fort Worth, Texas (Western Hills)

Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)

El Paso, Texas (El Paso Socorro)

Bellaire, Texas (Bellaire)

Victorville, Calif. (Victor Valley/Fullerton CC)
Grand Junction, Colo. (Grand Junction)
DeSoto, Texas (Duncanville)

Claremore, Okla. (Oologah/Connors St. College)
The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)

New Braunfels, Texas (New Braunfels)
Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin/NE Texas CC)

(Fresno State ‘61), Sth season

(Texas ¢75), 12th season

(Emporia State ‘83), 2nd season
(Louisiana-Lafayette ‘91), 1st season
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Name

Tim Moss
Kalani Napoleon
Kasey Baker
Ryan France*
Sam Anderson*
Matt Rosenberg*
Omar Quintanilla
Ray Clark*
Vincent Sinisi
Stephen Ripper
Ryan Brooks*
Clark Todd*
Eddie Romprey
Chase Lambin
Albert Montes
Brantley Jordan
Tim McGough
Eric Sultemeier
Justin Simmons
Chris Carmichael*
Chris Neuman
Bankston McMath
Kevin Frizzell*
Gerrit Simpson
Clint Goocher
Ryan Hubele*
Jeff Ontiveros*
Eugene Espineli
Jake Duncan
Ben King

Dylan Freytag*
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University of Texas Baseball

Pos.
2B/OF
OF

INF
RHP/OF
C

OF

INF
RHP
OF

1B

3B

C

INF
3B/1B
RHP
LHP
RHP
OF
LHP
OF
LHP/1B
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP
C/OF/INF
1B

LHP
OF
OF/LHP
C

B/T
S/R
L/L
R/R
S/R
R/R
L/L
L/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
S/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/L
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/L
L/L
L/R

* Indicates Returning Letterwinner (11)

Augie Garrido
Tommy Harmon
Frank Anderson
Trip Couch

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

2001 Roster

(as of May 9, 2001)

Numerical
Fr-HS 5-10 173
Jr.-TR 5-9 175
Fr.-HS 59 169
Jr.-21 6-2 194
Sr.-2L 6-0 185
Jr.-21 6-0 171
Fr.-HS 59 178
So.-1L 6-2 178
Fr.-HS 6-0 194
Fr.-HS 6-4 212
Sr.-1L 6-1 193
Jr.-1L 6-0 208
Jr.-TR 6-0 175
Jr.-TR 6-2 177
Jr.-TR 6-2 210
So.-TR 6-0 185
Fr.-HS 6-0 173
Fr.-HS 6-2 175
Fr.-HS 6-3 206
Sr.-1L 5-9 188
Fr.-HS 6-1 192
Jr.-TR 6-2 175
So.-1L 6-3 203
Jr.-TR 6-3 182
Fr.-HS 6-2 173
So.-1L  5-11 183
Jr.-21 6-0 226
Fr.-HS 6-4 173
Fr-HS 5-11 175
So.-TR 6-2 175
So.-1L  5-11 185

Volunteer Assistant Coach

Hometown (High School/Transfer)

Lancaster, Texas (Lancaster)

Aurora, Colo. (Rangeview/New Mexico JC)
Houston, Texas (Langham Creek)

Austin, Texas (Westwood)

Mesquite, Texas (Mesquite/Navarro College)
Grand Junction, Colo. (Grand Junction)

El Paso, Texas (EI Paso Socorro)

Grapevine, Texas (Colleyville-Heritage)

The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)
Bellaire, Texas (Bellaire)

Houston, Texas (Bellaire/Georgia Tech)
Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin/NE Texas CC)
Victorville, Calif. (Victor Valley/Fullerton CC)
Houston, Texas (Cypress Falls/Grayson CC)
El Paso, Texas (EI Paso Socorro/Grayson CC)
Austin, Texas (McNeil/Texarkana College)
Fort Worth, Texas (Nolan Catholic)

New Braunfels, Texas (New Braunfels)
DeSoto, Texas (Duncanville)

Decatur, Ga. (Ronald E. McNair/Howard)
Fort Worth, Texas (Western Hills)

Corsicana, Texas (Corsicana/Navarro College)
Georgetown, Texas (Round Rock)

Claremore, Okla. (Oologah/Connors St. College)
Denton, Texas (Denton Ryan)

Paradise Valley, Ariz. (Chaparral)

Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock)

Katy, Texas (Katy Taylor)

Marshall, Texas (Marshall)

Grapevine, Texas (Grapevine/Alabama)
Moulton, Texas (Flatonia)

(Fresno State ‘61), Sth season

(Texas ¢75), 12th season

(Emporia State ‘83), 2nd season
(Louisiana-Lafayette ‘91), 1st season



